Please read this operation Guide carefully for proper operation, and keep it for future refernce.
BE-IR30 / 31
Infrared B/W Camera Module
Operation Guide
 Table of Contents
BE-IR30 / 31 1
1. Introduction ･･･････････････････････････････････････････ 　 2
2. General･･･････････････････････････････････････････････ 　 2

spectrum using a 1/3-inch size CCD imaging device.  Resolution is outstanding, while the very
small size provides optimum suitability for incorporation into equipment where space is limited.
Model coding
BE-IR3
Signal system N: EIA
P: CCIR
Optical system A: Without lens mount
B: With lens mount and board lens
C: With pinhole lens mount*
Synchronization 0: Internal sync
1: External sync
*Type C is mount only.  Specify at time of order when requiring pinhole lens,
 CS or C mount adapter
 3.  Composition
1)  Black and white camera module ･･････････････････  1
2)  Interface cable ･････････････････････････････････  1
Note : The standard accessory cable is 300 mm signal conductor.
Different length cable requires shielding to avoid external noise.
 4.  Specifications
1)  Imaging device 1/3 inch interline CCD
 No. of pixels EIA :  811(H)×508(V)
 CCIR :  795(H)×596(V)
 No. of effective pixels EIA :  768(H)×494(V)
 CCIR :  752(H)×582
 Pixel pitch EIA :  6.35(H)×7.4(v)µm
 CCIR :  6.5(H)×6.25(V)µm
4．．．．Specifications
BE-IR30 / 31 3
2)  Sensing area EIA :  6.00(H)×4.96(V)mm
 CCIR :  6.00(H)×4.96(V)mm
3)  Signal format Conforming to EIA or CCIR.
4)  Scanning system 2:1 interlaced
5)  Hor. scanning frequency EIA :  15.734 kHz
 CCIR :  15.625 kHz
6)  Vert. scanning frequency EIA :  59.94 Hz
 CCIR :  50 Hz
7)  Sync system BE-IR30 :  Internal sync
 BE-IR31 :  External sync
8)  External sync input HD & VD :  5V peak-to-peak negative
 Input impedance :  1kΩ
 Frequency deviation :  ±1%
9)  Video output 1.0 Vp-p, 75Ω, unbalanced
 Video component :  0.7 Vp-p
 Sync component :  0.3 Vp-p negative
10)  Resolution EIA :  570(H)×380(V) TV lines
 CCIR :  560(H)×380(V) TV lines
11)  Signal to noise ratio 56 dB
12)  Auto electronic shutter Provided (factory setting OFF)
13)  Automatic gain control (AGC) Max. 32 dB approx. Fixed gain(factory setting)
14)  Integration mode Field integration mode
15)  Gamma correction 0.45
 0.45ON (factory setting) or 1.0
 Selected by changing chip parts
16)  Sensitivity 30 lux , F4, 3200k
17)  Minimum illumination 0.3 lux , F1.4 , AGC and gamma on
18)  Power supply voltage 9 ± 0.5 VDC
19)  Power consumption Approx. 150mA
20)  Ambient conditions Operating :  -5 to 45℃ , 90% RH or less
 Storage :  -10 to 60℃ , 70% RH or less
4．．．．Specifications
BE-IR30 / 31 4
21)  Standard lens f3.8 (BE-IR30B/31B only)
Focal distance f 3.8 mm
F value 2.0
H 70.9Picture angle
V 52.9
21) Dimensions BE-IR30A/31A: 34 (W) × 34 (H) × 20 (D) mm
 BE-IR30B/31B: 34 (W) × 34 (H) × 32 (D) mm